Repairs will be completed to replace, install or repair items that create a health hazard or 
may endanger the health or safety of occupants. This includes providing accessibility. The 
unit shall be suitable for rehabilitation, shall not be dilapidated, and EMHR must not exceed 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Under the Emergency /Minor Housing Repair Program repairs will be completed using 
grant funds. No liens will be placed on the property and no monies will be required to be 
repaid by the applicant. The applicant must own and occupy the property as their only